DB-X Trackers Asia Pacific ex Japan (Singapore)  43,668 40,581 LU

Swiss Re Group  43,371 21,345 CH

Kongsberg Gruppen  43,049 46,092 NO

Carlsberg B  42,541 30,269 DK

Alfa Laval  42,073 34,121 SE

Deutsche Bank  41,360 43,298 DE

Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria SA  40,489 37,948 ES

GN Store Nord AS  40,037 20,911 DK

Danone  39,108 31,800 FR

Prosafe (Cyprus)  39,027 42,352 CY

Tesco  38,768 38,962 GB

Resterende aksjer  2,541,456 2,210,140

 24,186,215

Geographical distribution of the equity portfolio

31.12.2013 31.12.2012

NOK million Percentage NOK million Percentage

Norway  4,511 18.7 %  3,731 18.3 %

The Nordic countries  4,328 17.9 %  3,711 18.2 %

Europe  5,353 22.1 %  4,586 22.5 %

USA  6,206 25.7%  4,810 23.6 %

Asia-Pacific  1,113 4.6 %  808 4.0 %

Emerging markets  2,675 11.1 %  2,723 13.4 %

Total  24,186 100%  20,368 100%

”To show the equity portfolio’s sensitivity to a fall in share prices, the table below shows the effect of a hypothetical 20% change in listed market prices. The actual

result could deviate from this because of the assumptions that are applied and because correlations are not reflected in the analysis:”

Amounts in NOK million Fair value 20% decrease 20%  increase

31.12.2013

Fair value of listed equities  24,180 (4,836)  4,836

Fair value of private equity instruments  6 (1)  1

Total  24,186 (4,837)  4,837

Break-down:

Company portfolio  2,097

Collective portfolio  22,089

31.12.2012

Fair value of listed equities  20,364 (4,073)  4,073

Fair value of private equity instruments  5 (1)  1

Total  20,368 (4,074)  4,074

Break-down:

Company portfolio  1,489

Collective portfolio  18,880

	 STATOIL PENSION - 2013 ANNUAL REPORT  67

Interest-rate risk
Interest-rate exposure is managed at portfolio level in accordance with the adopted strategies and mandates. The table below shows the interest-rate sensitivity of

the Statoil Pension’s interest-rate portfolio:

Amounts in NOK million 31.12.2013 31.12.2012

100 bps parallel shift upwards 853 1,122

Fixed interest-rate period 2013

Amounts in NOK million 0-1 month 2-3 month 4-12 month 1-5 years  over 5 years Total

Bank deposits